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BEFORE THE 
OfflO POWER SITING BOARD 

s 

In the Matter of An Application by 
American Municipal Power-Ohio, Inc. for 
a Certificate of Environmental 
Compatibility and Public Need for an 
Electric Generation Station and Related 
Facilities in Meigs County, Ohio. 

Case No. 06-1358-EL-BGN 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF CO-COUNSEL 
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Now comes Christina E. Grasseschi, Assistant Attorney General, and hereby enters 45fer 

appearance as additional co-counsel on behalf of the Ohio Power Siting Board Staff in the 

above-captioned matter. 

Respectfully submitted, 

MARC DANN 
Attorney General of Ohio 

CHRISTINA E. GkASSESCHI (0082417) 
Assistant Attorney General 
Envirormiental Enforcement Section 
30 E, Broad St., 25'^ Floor 
Tel: (614) 466-2766 
COUNSEL FOR STAFF 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance of Co-Counsel was 

hand-delivered to Elisa Young and sent by e-mail, this 12th day of December, 2007, to 

Shannon Fisk 
Staff Attorney 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
101 N.Wacker Dr., Suite 609 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
sfisk@nrdc.org 

Trent Dougherty 
Staff Attorney Ohio Environmental Council 
1207 Grandview Ave., Suite 201 
Columbus, Ohio 43212 
trent@theoec.org 

Sanjay Narayan 
Staff Attorney 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
85 Second St., Second Floor 
San Francisco California 94105 
Sanjay.Narayan@sierraclub.org 

April R. Bott 
Chester, Wilcox & Saxbe, LLC 
65 E. State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
abott@cwslaw.com 

John W. Bentine 
Chester, Wilcox & Saxbe, LLC 

65 E. State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
jbentine@cwslaw.com 
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Stephen C. Fitch 
Chester, Wilcox & Saxbe, LLC 
65 E. State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
sfitch@cwsiaw.com 

Nathaniel S. Orosz 
Chester, Wilcox & Saxbe, LLC 
65 E. State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
norosz@cwslaw.com 

1^ \i^m t/f^^^^^ 
CHRISTINA E. GRASSESCHI 
Assistant Attorney General 
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